FORM 2

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR GRANT OR RESEAL OF A GRANT

Rule 33

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF TASMANIA

PROBATE REGISTRY

Henry Clifford Bradshaw

In the matter of the Estate of:

18/01/2020

Last known residential address of deceased:

20 Lambert Street

Queenstown Tasmania 7467

*Address in Will:

Date of death:

20 Lambert Street

Queenstown Tasmania 7467

*Date of Will:

29/06/2010

*Executors named in Will:

[repeat for more executors] Vicki Anne Knowles

Noel Francis Clifford Bradshaw

Vicki Anne Knowles

Full name of applicants:

[repeat for more applicants] Noel Francis Clifford Bradshaw

Addresses of applicants: 4 Prangley Street

[repeat for more applicants] Strahan Tasmania 7468

21 Pillinger Street

Queenstown Tasmania 7467

Estate of: Henry Clifford Bradshaw DX: N/A

Applicant/Firm name: Vicki Anne Knowles Tel: 0499585784

Address: PO Box 266 Email: knockandvicki@bigpond.com

Strahan Tasmania 7468 Practitioner: N/A

Relationship of applicants to deceased:

[repeat for more applicants]

N/A

Children

*Australian legal practitioner acting for

applicant:

Address for service: 4 Prangley Street

Strahan Tasmania 7468

TAKE NOTE:

After 14 days from the date of publication of this notice an application for a grant of:

*probate of the Will dated 29/06/2010;

*letters of administration with the Will dated 00/00/0000 annexed;

*letters of administration on intestacy; or

*reseal of a foreign grant dated 00/00/000

[for reseals see also form 3 and section 49 of the Administration and Probate Act 1935]

in the aforementioned estate will be made to the Probate Registry of the Supreme Court of Tasmania.